FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Crews to Engrossed House Bill No. 493 by Representative Crews

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 9, after "aircraft" delete the remainder of the line and insert "with an
 operating empty weight less"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, after "than" and before "thousand" change "six" to "<u>seven</u>" and after 6 "pounds" insert "<u>or less</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "and" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>used in 14 CFR</u>
 9 Part 91 operation."